

"A masterclass in suspense"

-Erik Davis, Fandango

## WRITTEN AND DIRECTED BY JOHN KRASINSKI, THE CRITICALLY ACCLAIMED HIT COMES HOME WITH EXCLUSIVE BEHIND-THE-SCENES BONUS CONTENT

# A QUIET PLACE PART II

GET IT ON DIGITAL JULY 13, 2021 ON 4K ULTRA HD, BLU-RAY  $^{\text{TM}}$  & DVD JULY 27

## Exclusive 2-Movie Collection Also Available to Buy on Digital and Blu-ray

**TORONTO, Ont.** – Hailed by critics and audiences alike and Certified Fresh by Rotten Tomatoes <sup>®</sup>, John Krasinski's "exhilarating" (Sean O'Connell, Cinemablend), and "nerve-shredding" (Tim Grierson, Screen International) thriller *A QUIET PLACE: PART II* debuts on Digital July 13, 2021 and on 4K Ultra HD Combo Pack, Blu-ray and DVD July 27 from Paramount Home Entertainment. Plus, fans can experience the whole Abbott family saga with the 2-Movie Collection, available to buy exclusively on Digital or Blu-ray with bonus content on both films.\*

The *A QUIET PLACE: PART II* 4K Ultra HD Combo Pack, Blu-ray and Digital \* releases boast exclusive special features that take viewers deeper into the world originated in the global smash hit *A Quiet Place*. Follow Krasinski on the set of the new film as he details the cast and crew's incredible work in a video Director's Diary; uncover the secrets of the monstrous invaders; dig into the two-film character arc of daughter Regan; watch a breakdown of the unforgettable marina scene; and delve into the extraordinary visual effects and sound design.

The 4K Ultra HD and Blu-ray Discs <sup>TM</sup> also boast a Dolby Atmos <sup>®</sup> soundtrack remixed specifically for the home to place and move audio anywhere in the room, including overhead, and the 4K Ultra HD disc features Dolby Vision <sup>TM</sup> high dynamic range (HDR), which delivers greater brightness and contrast, as well as a fuller palette of rich colors. \*\*\*

#### A Quiet Place: Part II Synopsis

Following the deadly events at home, the Abbott family (Emily Blunt, Millicent Simmonds, Noah Jupe) must now face the terrors of the outside world as they continue their fight for survival in silence. Forced to venture into the unknown, they quickly realize that the creatures that hunt by sound are not the only threats that lurk beyond the sand path in this "gripping, edge-of-your-seat thriller" (Scott Mantz, BFCA) written and directed by John Krasinski.

### A Quiet Place 2-Movie Collection Synopsis

If they hear you, they hunt you! Silence is survival in these two terrifyingly suspenseful thrillers. Follow the Abbott family (Emily Blunt, John Krasinski, Millicent Simmonds, Noah Jupe) as they face the terror of mysterious creatures that hunt by sound.

## A QUIET PLACE: PART II 4K Ultra HD Combo Pack

Fans can enjoy the ultimate viewing experience with the 4K Ultra HD Combo Pack, which includes an Ultra HD Disc with Dolby Vision and Dolby Atmos and a Blu-ray Disc<sup>TM</sup> with Dolby Atmos. The Combo Pack includes access to a Digital copy of the film and the following:

## 4K Ultra HD

Feature film in 4K Ultra HD

### Blu-ray

- Feature film in high definition
- Director's Diary: Filming with John Krasinski
- Pulling Back the Curtain
- Regan's Journey
- Surviving the Marina
- Detectable Disturbance: Visual Effects and Sound Design

#### A QUIET PLACE: PART II Blu-ray

The *A QUIET PLACE* Blu-ray is presented in 1080p high definition with Dolby Atmos. The Blu-ray includes access to a Digital copy of the film as well as the bonus content detailed above.

#### A QUIET PLACE DVD

The DVD includes the feature film in standard definition.

AQuietPlaceMovie.com
Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/AQuietPlaceMovie
Twitter: https://twitter.com/QuietPlaceMovie
Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/AQuietPlaceMovie

PARAMOUNT PICTURES Presents In Association with MICHAEL BAY
A PLATINUM DUNES / SUNDAY NIGHT Production A JOHN KRASINSKI Film
"A QUIET PLACE PART II" EMILY BLUNT CILLIAN MURPHY MILLICENT SIMMONDS
NOAH JUPE DJIMON HOUNSOU and JOHN KRASINSKI
Music by MARCO BELTRAMI Costume Designer KASIA WALICKA MAIMONE Edited by MICHAEL P. SHAWVER
Production Designer JESS GONCHOR Director of Photography POLLY MORGAN, ASC
Executive Producers ALLYSON SEEGER JOANN PERRITANO AARON JANUS
Produced by MICHAEL BAY ANDREW FORM, p.g.a. BRAD FULLER, p.g.a. JOHN KRASINSKI, p.g.a.
Based on Characters Created by BRYAN WOODS & SCOTT BECK
Written and Directed by JOHN KRASINSKI

#### About Paramount Home Entertainment

Paramount Home Entertainment (PHE) is part of Paramount Pictures Corporation (PPC), a global producer and distributor of filmed entertainment. PPC is a unit of ViacomCBS (NASDAQ: VIAC; VIACA), a leading content company with prominent and respected film, television and digital entertainment brands. The PHE division oversees PPC's home entertainment and transactional digital distribution activities worldwide. The division is responsible for the sales, marketing and distribution of home entertainment content on behalf of Paramount Pictures, Paramount Animation, Paramount Television Studios, Paramount Players, MTV, Nickelodeon, Comedy Central and CBS and applicable licensing and servicing of certain DreamWorks Animation titles. PHE additionally manages global licensing of studio content and transactional distribution across worldwide digital distribution platforms including online, mobile and portable devices and emerging technologies.

#### Shinn Communications Canada Inc. Contacts:

Stephen Shinn: stephen@shinncommunications.com Celine Honrade: celine@shinncommunications.com

## A QUIET PLACE: PART II

Street Dates: July 13, 2021 (Digital)
July 27, 2021 (4K Ultra HD, Blu-ray, DVD)

U.S. Rating: PG-13 for terror, violence and bloody/disturbing images

Canadian Rating: 14A for frightening scenes

\*\*Dolby Atmos enabled devices are also required to experience Dolby Atmos at home. To experience Dolby Vision on 4K Ultra HD Blu-ray Disc, a Dolby Vision enabled TV is required with a Dolby Vision enabled 4K Ultra HD Blu-ray player.

Endorsement Guidelines: Paramount Pictures Corporation and Paramount Home Entertainment (collectively "Paramount") are not requesting or requiring any online or social media coverage, publication, or posting (i) in connection with this press release or (ii) in exchange for any products, materials, services, or any other benefit provided to recipient ("Recipient") by Paramount in connection herewith. Recipient agrees that any social media posts or public statements made by Recipient in connection with this press release, any products, materials, services, or benefit provided to Recipient by Paramount will comply with all applicable laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, and/or policies (collectively, the "Laws"), including, without limitation, those concerning endorsements and testimonials in advertising in the territory(ies) in which Recipient resides and/or in which Recipient's posts will be featured (for example, in the United States: Federal Trade Commission ("FTC") endorsement disclosure guidelines, FTC FAQs, and "Disclosures 101 for Social Media Influencers," all available at https://www.ftc.gov/influencers)). To the extent required by any Laws, Recipient shall include an accurate, clear, and conspicuous disclosure of any relationship between Recipient and Paramount in language that is easy to understand and in a noticeable manner.

<sup>\*</sup>Availability of bonus content varies by digital retailer